- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SE	ERVICE	COMMISSION OF UTAH -
In the Matter of the DSM Annual Report Filing by Rocky Mountain Power)))))	DOCKET NO. 12-035-57 ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXTEND FILING DEADLINE

ISSUED: March 22, 2012

By The Commission:

On March 6, 2012, Rocky Mountain Power ("Company"), a division of PacifiCorp, filed a motion for an extension of the filing date for its demand-side management ("DSM") annual report, currently due on March 31, 2012. The Company desires to receive additional input from the Cost-Effectiveness Subcommittee before providing the annual report. The Company asserts extending the due date to April 30, 2012 will facilitate this result.

On March 14, 2012, the Commission issued an order shortening the time for responding to the Company's motion to March 19, 2012. As of the date of this order, no responses have been filed; however, the Division of Public Utilities submitted a memorandum supporting the Company's request. Accordingly, the motion is granted. The Company's filing deadline for the DSM annual report is extended to April 30, 2012.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 22nd day of March, 2012.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary D#219588

DOCKET NO. 12-035-57

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 22nd day of March, 2012, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order Granting Motion to Extend Filing Deadline was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Dave Taylor (<u>dave.taylor@pacificorp.com</u>) Daniel E. Solander (<u>daniel.solander@pacificorp.com</u>) Rocky Mountain Power

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

<u>By Hand-Delivery</u>: Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant